786PF
Service Manual
PROVIEW ELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
6F,No.1,Pau-Sheng Road,Yung-Ho City,Taipei 234,Taiwan
Tel : (886-2) 2231-6789 , Fax :(886-2) 2231-5678
 1
 1
TABLE OF CONTENTS

2. Hold encorder key,then turn the power switch of
the monitor ON.
3. Turn encorder key,make sure into preset picture,
    if not ,please return 1-2.
4. Please following the procedure of selection and
adjusting an item using the OSD system as below
steps for main function adjusent.
  Step 1 : Press and relese the OSD control knob to
                activate the OSD menu.
  Step 2 : Turn the knob to highlight the desired option
                of OSD icon.
  Step 3 : Press and release the knob again to access
                the option. The color of the inner area of the
                OSD will changed from blue to green.
  Step 4 : To make your adjustment,turn the knob
           Clockwise to increase or countclockwise
           to decrease the setting.
   Step 5 : Press and release the knob again to store
                 the change.the color of the inner area will
                 go back to blue.You can select EXIT icon
                 and press the knob the exit the OSD menu.
 Contrast :
MAX.
 Brightness
MAX.
 H-Size :
 310mm
 V-Size :
 230mm
 H-Posi. :
 Center
 V-Posi :
 Center
             ITEM
Program Menu.
 ﹟Test Meter
 ﹡Test Point
 ﹫Pattern
Operation
 Adjusting
     Value
 9
 D
 Background
 White
 Balance
 Adjust
 ﹟Color Analyzer
 ﹫R.G.B off
     (68KHz,1024x768)
1. Set the contrast to MAX.,Brightness to Y=0.7
     set color is 9300°K using the OSD.
2. Set the OSD to COLOR of sub menu and press
knob.
3. Make the adjustment R.G.B BIAS low light to
 the value shown at right by using encorder.
 Y = 0.7
      ±0.1FL
 x  = 0.283
        ±0.01
 y  = 0.297
        ±0.01
 E
 White
 Balance
 Adjust
 ﹟Color Analyzer
 ﹟Oscilloscope
 ﹡Cathode G
 ﹫3” block
     (68KHz,1024x768)
1. Move the OSD to the R.G.B. DRIVE.
2. Move the OSD to the G DRIVE and make the